FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

700 APR 17 AH 10: 34

05-15-2000



101354807

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

OPR/FINANGECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY					
Submission Type $4 \cdot 17 \cdot 00$	marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1) Flowserve Corporation	Month Day Year  06 01 98				
Name (line 2)					
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) BW/IP, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 200 Oceangate Boulevar	(Designation must be a				
Address (line 2) Suite 900	separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Long Beach	California 90802 State/Country Zip Code				
City State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
A 100 to An Portion Constitution in a first of inflation of the constitution of the co	TOR SITTISE SISE SINE I				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	·1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Co	ode and Telephone Number (937)	223-2050		
Name [	B. Joseph Schaeff				
Address (line 1)	Killworth Gottman Hagan & Schae	ff, LLP			
Address (line 2)	One South Main Street, Suite 500				
Address (line 3)	One Dayton Centre				
Address (line 4)	Dayton, Ohio 45402-2023				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3					
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	لنتي	nal numbers attached		
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Numb int Application Number(s)	per (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num	• • •		
S	EE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	SEE ATTACHE	D SCHEDULE		
	] []				
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	ner		
Enter PCT application number					
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT					
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 12					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 480.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #					
	Authorization	on to charge additional fees: Yes	No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	h Schaeff B.()	one discussed	April 14, 2000		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

## Exhibit A

Country	Title of Invention	Patent No.	Issue Date		
U.S.A:	CABLE GUIDE FOR A TUBULAR ANODE.	4,268,371	1981		
U.S.A.	POLYMERIC FLUOROCARBON ROTOMOLDING/ROTOLINING COMPOSITION	4,312,961	1982		
U.S.A.	FIRE RESISTANT SEAL FOR FLOW CONTROL VALVE.	4,373,543	1983		
U.S.A.	METHOD OF JOINING MATERIALS BY MECHANICAL INTERLOCK AND ARTICLE	4,560,607	1985		
U.S.A.	ISOSTATIC MOLDING AND BONDING.	4,701,291	1987		
U.S.A.	PLUG VALVE	4,711,264	1987		
U.S.A.	LINED CORROSION RESISTANT PUMP.	4,722,664	1988		
U.S.A.	METHOD FOR INDUCTION MELTING REACTIVE METALS AND ALLOYS.	4,738,713	1988		
U.S.A.	LOW NOISE PLUG VALVE.	4,774,984	1988		
U.S.A.	HALL EFFECT MONTIORING OF BEARINGS SUPPORTING A ROTOR WITHIN A STATIONARY HOUSING.	5,336,996	1994		
U.S.A.	HIGH PERFORMANCE BUTTERFLY VALVE	6,029,949	2000		
U.S.A.	ADJUSTABLE BALL VALVE	5,746,417	1998		
U.S.A.	SEAL CHAMBER SPLASH GUARD	5,807,086	1998		
U.S.A.	HEAT TREATMENT OF CAST ALPHA/BETA METALS AND METAL ALLOYS AND CAST ARTICLES WHICH HAVE BEEN SO TREATED	5,900,083	1999		
Pending Application					
U.S.A.	PLUG VALVE ASSEMBLY	Ser. No. 08/ Filed 08/27/			

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, FLOWSERVE CORPORATION ("FLOWSERVE"), a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and having a place of

business at 222 Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1500, Irving, Texas, 75039-5421, U.S.A., is

the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Letters Patent, and applications

therefor, of the United States of America, all as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and

made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, BW/IP, INC. ("BW/IP"), a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 200 Oceangate Blvd.,

Suite 900, Long Beach, California 90802, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right,

title and interest in, to and under the said Letters Patent and applications therefor, the

inventions covered thereby or described therein, as the case may be, hereinafter referred

to collectively as "the Patent Rights".

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for value received, FLOWSERVE by these

presents does sell, assign and transfer unto BW/IP, effective as of January 1, 1998, the

entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, the same to be held and enjoyed

by BW/IP for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns

or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

enjoyed by FLOWSERVE if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims

for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for

and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other

legal representatives.

FLOWSERVE hereby convenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein

assigned.

PATENT

REEL: 010776 FRAME: 0036

FLOWSERVE CORPORATION

Vice President and Secretary

2

**RECORDED: 04/17/2000**